



Contacts

Investor Relations: Arthur Carli - +33 (0)1 47 17 24 65 - acarli@axway.com Press Relations: Sylvie Podetti - +33(0)1 47 17 22 40 - spodetti@axway.com

Press release

Axway Software:

New calendar for the presentation of the 2020 Half-Year Results

Paris, 29 June 2020 – As previously announced, Axway will publish its 2020 Half-Year Results in a press release on Monday, July 27, 2020 after closing market.

However, the conference presenting the Half-Year Results initially scheduled for Tuesday, July 28, 2020 will be held virtually at 6.30 p.m. (Paris time) on Monday, July 27, 2020.

Due to the ongoing health risks associated with the COVID-19 epidemic, the Company has chosen to change its traditional face-to-face event to a virtual conference by webcast. Participants will be able to follow the virtual conference remotely, connecting via the internet and/or by telephone.

Practical details on the new conference format will be communicated to invited individuals in the coming days and made available to the general public on the Company's website (Investor Relations section, Results page).

Following the virtual conference, a replay and transcript of the meeting will be made available at the earliest opportunity.

2020 Half-Year Results - Important dates and times:

Monday, July 27, 2020, 5.45 p.m.: Publication of 2020 Half-Year results (press release),

Monday, July 27, 2020, 6.30 p.m.: Virtual conference for the presentation of the 2020 Half-Year Results

<u>Click here</u> to add the virtual conference of the presentation to your calendar.

<u>Click here</u> to go to the Axway website, Investor Relations, Results page.

About Axway

Axway (Euronext: AXW.PA) empowers customers to succeed using hybrid integration to connect people, systems, businesses and digital ecosystems. Axway's hybrid integration platform, AMPLIFY™, helps enterprise power users, IT specialists, developers, and partners accelerate digital transformation, create captivating experiences, and innovate new services. AMPLIFY™ speeds integration by combining traditional integration patterns with API Management and Application Integration (providing over 150 prebuilt connectors). More than 11,000 organizations in 100 countries rely on Axway for their data integration challenges.

To learn more, visit https://investors.axway.com/en

